I

0101

0102

0103

0104

0105

0106

0107

0108

0109

0201

0202

0203

0204

0205

0206

0207

0208

0209

0210

0211

0301

0302

0401

0402

0403

0501

0502

0503

0504

0912

1001

1002

1003

Table of International Classification of Diseases for the use of Social Insurance
HtE=hkrkREXEAHERERTER

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases
RYE F OV A BE
Intestinal infectious diseases
o Y
Tuberculosis
i K
Infections with a predominantly sexual mode of transmission
FEU TR B R A L DR Y
Viral infections characterized by skin and mucous membrane lesions
B B ORI DIR IS %A T A L ASR i
Viral hepatitis
A )L AJFSS
Other viral diseases
Z DDA VAP
Mycoses
O
Sequelae of infectious and parasitic diseases
JRYSIE e OV AR U D fe 36 - B E
Others
DA DIRILIE By OVF A IAE
Neoplasms
FED
Malignant neoplasm of stomach
B OENEF AW
Malignant neoplasm of colon
FERS DO RENERT AW
Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction and rectum
B S AR A A T30 B OV D A 7 A= 40
Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic bile ducts
JH R OV R REAE D BT A
Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and lung
R QB O MR8
Malignant neoplasm of breast
LR DM AW
Malignant neoplasm of uterus
FEDENEF Y
Malignant lymphoma
PRV
Leukemia
=TT
Other malignant neoplasms
ZDOMDIEMHEY)
Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms
BAEF Y B OO B AW

Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs and certain disorders

involving the immune mechanism

MK O M #F DB B MR BB ORE
Anemia

7

Other diseases of blood and blood-forming organs and certain disorders of

the immune mechanism

DD I B O Mge DFR BT DN S i B O B 75
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases

WU, FREOREER

Disorders of thyroid gland

R b

Diabetes mellitus

B R 9

Other diseases of endocrine, nutrition and metabolism

Z DD, 52 B O A
Mental and behavioral disorders

B R TRIDRE

Vascular dementia and unspecified dementia

A8 B ORI AS B O P SR

Mental and behavioral disorders due to psychoactive substance use

AR I L D8 R O TEI O REE
Schizophrenia, schizotypal and delusional disorders

FEAR5Y 285 | 3 BRI e OV AR

Mood [affective] disorders

R4y DN T (B > A & Te)

Other disorders of circulatory system
ZDMMDOTEERRR R DI

Diseases of the respiratory system
PRI SRR DR R

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]
Ak SRR 2 (]

Acute pharyngitis and tonsillitis
BVENHER I K DR ERpE

Other acute upper respiratory infections

0505

0506

0507

VI

0601

0602

0603

0604

0605

0606

0701

0702

0703

0704

0801

0802

0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901

0902

0903

0904

0905

0906

0907

0908

0909

0910

0911

1307

1308

1309

1310

XV

Neurotic, stress-related and somatoform disorders

PRRRIEMERETE | AL R SRR K OBy (R R SRR

Mental retardation
T A
Other psychoses and disorders of action
Z O ONE K O TE)OREE
Diseases of the nervous system
TR DA
Parkinson's disease
P N
Alzheimer's disease
T I NA Y5
Epilepsy
Thrh
Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes
Jibd T PR K OV O At 0D R A i B
Disorders of autonomic nervous system
B AR R OB
Other diseases of the nervous system
Z DR T DI K
Diseases of the eye and adnexa
RO RERDERA
Conjunctivitis
il M 2
Cataract
BN R
Disorders of refraction and accommodation
T R OFRE DR E
Other diseases of the eye and adnexa
ZOMDIR K O BaR DO
Diseases of the ear and mastoid process
FRUHAREEDOER
Otitis externa
s B %
Other disorders of external ear
ZOMOI FHER R
Otitis media
hOH R
Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid
Z OO H E K OFLARZE R O H
Disorders of vestibular function
A= — LR
Other disorders of inner ear
Z DN H A
Other disorders of ear
DD HPRE
Diseases of the circulatory system
ERBROKA
Hypertensive diseases
e I FE PRI AR
Ischaemic heart diseases
R I DR SR
Other forms of heart disease
DD DR
Subarachnoid hemorrhage
SHIE T H i,
Intracerebral haemorrhage
Jibd AL HH 1.
Occulusion of precerebral and cerebral arteries
fibd 1 2E
Cerebral arteriosclerosis
R EhARAEAL (FE)
Other cerebrovascular diseases
O, oD v . 4 R A
Atherosclerosis
B RaEAL (iE)
Hemorrhoids
F oM
Hypotension
15 if JE ()

Other dorsopathies
ZDfDOFFHREE

Shoulder lesions
JROkEE

Disorders of bone density and structure
B DEEE R OREEDREE

Other diseases of skeletal muscles and connective tissues

DD R K OFE B RO
Diseases of the genitourinary system



1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

XII

1201

1202

1203

Xt

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

Z OO M EAGERRYE
Pneumonia
Bt %
Acute bronchitis and bronchiolitis
BMERE SR B OVR MRS S5k
Vasomotor and allergic rhinitis
TULX—PEa R
Chronic sinusitis
Pt R B
Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic
BRI RSN IR
Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease

{1 PR ZE M it KR
Asthma
LTS

Other diseases of respiratory system
Z DD IR R DFE
Diseases of the Digestive System
HILBROKER
Dental caries
5 fih
Gingivitis and periodontal diseases
B P B OV SRR B
Other disorders of teeth and supporting structures
Z Do i K OVl O SFRFHERR DR
Gastric and duodenal ulcer
R M O RIS
Gastritis and duodenitis
B R KO 5%
Alcoholic liver disease
7 a— TR
Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified
BIERFA (T v a— oD% ERS)
Liver cirrhosis not elsewhere classified
i 25 (T ra—AtEobL 0% EL)
Other disorders of liver
Z DML T R
Cholelithiasis and cholecystitis
REAE Je OEDH 2
Diseases of pancreas
JE 9 iR
Other diseases of digestive system
Z DD AR OIS
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue
B RO TR DR B
Infections of the skin and subcutaneous tissue
B B OB T Ak D e
Dermatitis and eczema
R 9% B QN %
Others diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue
F DM B i K OV T Rk DR R
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue
EHEREUOREERORES
Inflammatory polyarthropathies
RAEMEZFE VLR Hi bR
Arthritis
B i i
Spondylopathies
FHERE (R HEEEZ & L)
Intervertebral disc disorders
HERT AR FRE
Cervicobrachial syndrome
ZEMOIE R
Low back pain and sciatica
PSR AE By OVEE B H AR SR

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408

XV

1501

1502

RESEARROE B
Glomerular diseases
SRERIAPE R OV PR 7 Fr B MR AR
Renal failure
B AR A
Urolithiasis
PR A& A
Other diseases of urinary system
Z DD PR DI
Hyperplasia of prostate
B2 K GE)
Other disorders of male genital organs
FDAD B MEMERR ORI
Menopausal and postmenopausal disorders
H I K OFPHRE A 0 e 5
Other disorders of breast and female genital organs
L5 B O OO etk aR 0% R
Pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium
R, PR OBEC 1<
Pregnancy with abortive outcome
o
Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive disorders in pregnancy, childbirth
and the puerperium

SR T FEE

1503 * Single spontaneous delivery

1504

XVI

1601

1602

XV

1701

1702

XV

1800

XX

1901

1902

1903

1904

1905

g B R

Other pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium

ZDMMDEENR, 533 &% OPEL <
Certain conditions originating in the perinatal period
R IAE LR IR

Disorders related to length of gestation and fetal growth

TN K OB RS B I B3 D fe

Others certain conditions originating in the perinatal period

Z DD JE FEINTIEA LTS RE
Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal
abnormalities

KR, B R ORAREE

Congenital anomalies of heart

LMD S KA

Others congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal
abnormalities

ZDMDIKETE ., B R Ok Rw
Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and laboratory findings, not
elsewhere classified

HEIR, B R R EERRAT R - RERER R CHUCIEINRZVH D
Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and laboratory findings, not
elsewhere classified

SR | P e ONBE R R BT 2, - S8 AR T S TSy S b o
Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences of external causes
HE, PERCZOMDIARDEE

Fracture

()

Intracranial damage and internal organ damage

FHE PG & OO

Burns and corrosions

B KOV

Poisoning

oo

Other injury, poisoning and certain other consequences of external causes

Z DO K O DS K 0 5488

Important: No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the social insurance.
115037 (k) (TR RBRITEHESEE A,
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